507722774 01/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7769920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIARA DOWLING	01/24/2023
EOIN DOWLING	01/24/2023
KEVIN BURKITT	01/24/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EDRLL LTD
Street Address:	8 LONGFORD PLACE
City:	MONKSTOWN, COUNTY DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17293757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: uspatentdocketing@hklaw.com, lisa.hayes@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: **HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP** Address Line 1: 10 ST. JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125590.00050/10357US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA HAYES
SIGNATURE:	/LISA HAYES/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=10357US Assignment#page1.tif source=10357US Assignment#page2.tif source=10357US Assignment#page3.tif source=10357US Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 062541 FRAME: 0215 507722774

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, We, CIARA DOWLING, of Monkstown, County Dublin, Ireland, EOIN DOWLING, of Monkstown, County Dublin and KEVIN BURKITT of Monkstown, County Dublin, hereby assign to EDRLL LTD, a company having a place of business at 8 Longford Place, Monkstown, County Dublin, Ireland, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for a United States Patent, entitled A Computer-Implemented Method, a Computer Program Product and a System for Generating an Article of Manufacture filed on May 13, 2021, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Patent Application No. 17/293,757. This assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Inventor's Signature:	DocuSigned by: F3CC90E005CA474 F3CC90E005CA474 F3CC90E005CA474 F3CC90E005CA474 F3CC90E005CA474
Date:	1/24/2023
Witnessed By:	Eoin Dowling 700C35455A5748B Signature
	Eoin Dowling
	Type/Print Name
Date:	1/24/2023

Inventor's Signature:	Eoin Dowling 700035455A57488 EUILY BOOVEREING
Date:	1/24/2023
Witnessed By:	PocuSigned by: F3CC90E005CA474 Signature
	Ciara Dowling
	Type/Print Name
Date:	1/24/2023

Lewin Burkitt A722F68B10BA4A1 REVIN BURKITT
1/24/2023
Eoin Dowling 700C35455A5748B Signature
Eoin Dowling
Type/Print Name
1/24/2023